



## Product Specification

### Yarra Valley Hill Top 2 L Plum Sauce

<b>Product Description</b>	Bright red to purple colour, characteristic of the plum. Thick, smooth texture.
<b>Ingredients</b>	Sugar, Plum Puree(33%),Food Acids(260,330), Spices, Gelling Agent(Fruit Pectin)
<b>Method of Preservation</b>	Cooking temperature, Ph <3.0
<b>Packaging</b>	Plastic Food Grade Containers, sealed with plastic film and tamper proof plastic lid 2L
<b>Country Of Origin</b>	Made In Australia from at least 96% Australian ingredients.
<b>Claims</b>	No Preservatives, Artificial Colours, Flavours or Sweeteners
<b>Allergens</b>	Free from soy, tree nuts, milk, fish, lupin,.egg. wheat. peanuts, sesame seeds. Shellfish. Contains no gluten.
<b>Health Star Rating</b>	1.5
<b>Healthy Choices- Traffic Light Rating</b>	HC- Red
<b>Sustainability- Rain Forest Alliance Certified</b>	Not Applicable
<b>Sustainability- Contains Palm Oil</b>	Not Applicable
<b>Primary Packaging</b>	Polypropylene
<b>Secondary Packaging</b>	Cardboard carton
<b>Sustainability Recyclable- Primary Packaging</b>	Yes-100%
<b>Sustainability Recyclable- Secondary Packaging</b>	Yes-100%
<b>Packaging Accessibility- Rating</b>	Not Applicable
<b>Packaging Accessibility- ISR Code</b>	Not Applicable
<b>Storage Conditions</b>	Ambient & in a cool dry place. Once opened store refrigerated.
<b>Distribution Method</b>	Distributed in clean vehicles
<b>Shelf life</b>	1 Year unopened.
<b>Special Labelling</b>	Product name Pack size– volume Ingredient List Nutritional information Refrigerate After Opening Name and address of manufacturer
<b>Customer Preparation</b>	Ready to eat
<b>Sensitive Population</b>	Intended for general consumption. Suitable for Vegans & Vegetarians
<b>Certified Kosher &amp; Halal</b>	Yes
<b>Microbiological Specifications</b>	S.P.C. <100cfu/g Coliforms: < 100cfu/g Yeast: < 100cfu/g Mould: < 100cfu/g E.coli Absent in 1g

	<b>AUSSIE GROWERS FRUITS AUSTRALASIA</b>	<b>PLUM SAUCE SPECIFICATION</b>	Version: 2021.1
			Issued: 28/01/2021
			Approved By : QM

Nutrition Information: Typical Analysis /					
100ml					
Servings per package 20					
Serving size 100ml					
	Average Quantity Per Serving	Average Quantity Per 100ml		Average Quantity Per Serving	Average Quantity Per 100ml
Energy	1050kJ	1050kJ	Carbohydrate	64.4g	64.4g
			-Sugars	58.8g	58.8g
Protein	0.8g	0.8g	Dietary Fibre	0.9g	0.9g
Fat Total	Less Than 0.1g	Less Than 0.1g	Sodium	150mg	150mg
-Saturated	Less Than 0.1g	Less Than 0.1g			

